OIFE									
P. P.	1-31-92 (SEP 1 2 2001 E)				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Customer Number 22,852 Attorney Docket No. 07579,0006-00000				
To the H. norable Commission et al Patents at 101844 Please rucord the attached official documents or copy thereof.					. BOX A	SSIGNMENT	S		
1. Name of conveying party: Graham Edmund KELLY				Name and address of receiving party: Name: Novogen, Inc.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				Internal Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street	Street Address: 1013 Center Road					
	nt Merger		City: Wilmington						
Security Agreement	☐ Change of N	ame	State:	Delaw	/are	Zip Code:	19805		
Other:	Other:				Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
Execution Dates: June 1, 1998				☐ Yes		⊠ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application:									
A. Patent Application Numbers:			B. Patent Number(s):						
U.S. Patent Application No. 09/077,590, filed June 2, 1998									
Additional numbers attached?				<u> </u>	☑ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: Jean B. Fordis			7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40					
					closed (Please charge deficiency to deposit count)				
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT] Auth	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
& DUNNER, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.									
City: Washington, D.C.			1						
State:	Zip: 20	005-3315	8.	Deposit A	ccount l	No.: <u>06-0916</u>			
9. Statement and sig	nature.		<u> </u>	····					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
Jean B. Fordis Reg. No. 32,984 Lau B. Frodis September 10, 2001									

Total months and documents: 2

00000217 09077590

09/14/2001 DBYRNE

PATENT REEL: 012155 FRAME: 0650

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS GRAHAM EDMUND KELLY, herein referred to ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled "TREATMENT OR PREVENTION OF MENOPAUSAL SYMPTOMS AND OSTEOPOROSIS", described and claimed in International Application PCT/AU98/00313, filed May 1, 1998.

WHEREAS, NOVOGEN INC., a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of , and engaged in business at 1013 Center Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19805, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto assignee, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Date

Signature

1 st Tue 1998

RECORDED: 09/12/2001

Graham Edmund Kelly

PATENT REEL: 012155 FRAME: 0651